Written Answers to [22 February, 2013] Unstarred Questions 131

1 2 3
9 Moradabad 16
10 Muzaffarnagar 15
11 Noida 11
12 Rampur 3

Grameen Dak Sevaks in Andhra Pradesh

59 SHRI DEVENDER GOUD T.: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS
AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the strength of Grameen Dak Sevaks (GDSs) in Andhra Pradesh, district-

wise;
(b) the category of GDSs working in Andhra Pradesh, district-wise;
(c) the present allowance being given to each category of GDSs;

() whether it is a fact that there have been demands for revising their pay

as 1t was last revised in 2009; and
(e) 1f so, the action his Ministry has taken in this regard so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND
INFORMATION TECHNCLOGY (DR (SHRIMATT) KRUPARANI KILLI): (a) and (b)
The details of Sanctioned and Working strength of various categories of Gramin

Dak Sevaks are given in Statement-I (See below).

(¢) The details of allowances given to Gramin Dak Sevaks are given in

Statement-1I (See below).

() No such demand has been made by the recognized Gramin Dak Sevaks'

Union so far.

() Does not arise in view of reply to (d) above.
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Statement-1

Sanctioned and Working Strength as on 01.01.2013

Sl Name of GDS BPM GDS MD GDS SV
No. the District  Sanctioned Working Sanctioned Working Sanctioned Working

1 Hyderabad 5 5 @ o 15 13
2 Rangareddy 330 32 235 226 9 6
3 Adilabad 451 442 73 72 2 2
4 Nizamabad 415 386 87 80 4 3
5 Karimnagar 646 626 169 155 14 14
¢ Warangal 671 639 143 131 8 7
7 Medak 490 487 83 83 5 5
8§  Mahbubnagar 762 721 163 154 10 10
9  Nalgonda 606 637 127 123 9 7
10 Khammam 527 520 158 138 2 2
11 Kurnool 867 820 188 181 2 25
12 Anantapur 820 801 481 467 11 10
13 Chittoor 769 734 432 124 9 9
14 Cuddapah 720 692 468 447 9 9
15  Nellore 676 656 176 160 3 0
16 Prakasam 563 550 161 159 1 1
17 Guntur 692 662 279 251 2 2
18 Krishna 653 634 358 316 0 0
19 West Godavari 607 578 231 212 12 6
20 East Godavari 698 603 190 175 16 10
21 Vishakhapatnam 566 522 165 146 3 16
22 Vizianagaram 615 579 g 65 3 1
23 Srikakulam 488 47 281 259 3 1

Torac 13697 13147 4814 4203 199 159
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Statement-1

Sanctioned and Working Strength as on 01.01.2013

GDS Mail Packer GDS Mail Carnier Others Total

Sanctioned Working Sanctioned Working Sanctioned Working Sanctioned Working

10 10 12 9 212 0 36 116
21 20 103 %@ 124 112 822 785
57 52 327 299 0 0 910 867
2 20 286 212 0 0 812 761
43 39 308 2n 0 0 1180 1105
27 25 315 288 0 0 1164 1090
80 20 287 270 0 0 45 925
80 76 370 340 3 2 1388 1303
6 57 335 284 0 0 1203 1108
32 30 186 158 218 197 1123 1045
244 238 439 416 0 0 1767 1680
150 137 284 280 0 0 1746 1695
137 133 400 325 0 0 1747 1325
105 98 % 4 0 0 1358 1287
9 93 125 104 312 23 1391 1296
109 88 197 178 198 157 1229 1133
147 133 230 195 248 216 1598 1459
86 74 167 126 359 345 1623 1495
118 109 162 139 316 272 1446 1316
95 87 91 87 436 394 1526 1416
146 Q0 104 82 295 244 1299 1100
21 16 95 R 315 283 1123 1028
51 46 117 107 39 36 g79 920

1944 1751 4996 4454 3075 2541 28725 26255
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Statement-I1

Time Related Continuity Allowance (TRCA) of Gramin Dak Sevaks
{Implemented wef. 01.01.2006)

Sl Category of Gramin TRCA effective from  For Work load (in hours)
No. Dak Sevaks (GDS) 01.01.2006
1 GDS Branch Postmaster  Rs. 2745-50-4245 Up to 3 hours

Rs. 3200-60-5000 More than 3 hours and

up to 3 hours 30 min

Rs. 3660-70-57560 More than 3 hours 30 min

and up to 4 hours

Rs. 4115-756365 More than 4 hours and

up to 4 hours 30 min

Rs. 4575-85-7125 More than 4 hours 30 min

and up to 5 hours

2 GDS Mail deliverer/ Rs. 2665-50-4165 Up to 3 hours
Stamp vendor [for new entrants]
Rs. 3330-60-5130 More than 3 hours and

up to 3 hours 45 min

Rs. 4220-75-6470 More than 3 hours 45 min

and up to 5 hours

3 GDS Mail Carrier/ Rs. 2295-45-3695 Up to 3 hours
Packer/ Mailman (for new entrants)
Rs. 2870-50-4370 More than 3 hours and

up to 3 hours 45 min

Rs. 3635-65-5585 More than 3 hours 45 min

and up to 5 hours

Note:

Besides the TRCA, the GDSs also get Dearness Allowance at the same rate as admissible to
Central Government employees. Gramin Dak Sevak Branch Postmasters get Office
Maintenance Allowance & Fixed Stationery Charges. Other categories like Gramin Dak Sevak

Mail Deliverers and Mail Carriers get Cycle Maintenance Allowance.



